
S. No.
Name of the Training 

Program Conducted
From To Duration

No. of 

students 

enrolled

No. of 

students 

Certified

1
CCNA-Introduction to 

Networks
12-11-2022  30-06-2023 7 Months 107 75

2

2020-Batch - 

Programming 

Essentials in Python

12-10-2022 22-04-2023 5 Months 104 83

3

2019-Batch - 

Programming 

Essentials in Python

15-06-2022 15-09-2022 3 Months 97 30

Total 308 188

CISCO - SPOC

Dr. S. Naganjaneyulu Dr. K. Phaneendra Dr. B. Srinivasa Rao

CISCO A.Y:2022-23

CISCO - Coordinator Head of the 



S.No First Name Last Name Email
Student 

ID
Cumulative 

Grade
1 BANDILA TEJASWINI tejaswinibandila@gmail.com 20761A1267 99.43%

2 PATIBANDLA ASHOK ashokpatibandla99@gmail.com 20761A12A5 97.89%

3
SHAIK.

NAGUL MEERA 

BEE meerabee0309@gmail.com 20761A1252
93.82%

4 CH. HEMA KALYANI hemakalyani03@gmail.com 20761A1207 95.22%

5 SINGALADEVI UMA MAHESH umamahesh1353@gmail.com 20761A1254 96.94%

6 MADABATTULA PAVAN KALYAN m.pavan6677@gmail.com 20761A1229 64.82%

7 HABEEB SHAIK habeebshaik9989@gmail.com 20761A1251 97.26%

8 PRASSANNA LAXMI kesanakuthychinnu29@gmail.com 20761A1243 94.02%

9 DURGAPRASAD KOMMURI durgaprasadkommuri644@gmail.com 20761A1291 94.46%

10 Cherukuri Saila cherukurisaila123@gmail.com 21765A1208 93.98%

11 AVINASH PYLA avinashpyla0116@gmail.com 20761A12A8 94.43%

12
VARAGANI NAGACHANDANA nagachandanavaragani999@gmail.com 20761A12C4

94.32%

13 TALLURI MANASA talluri9505@gmail.com 20761A12B7 94.46%

14 AADHI RENUKA AAKULA adirenuka.akula@gmail.com 20761A1264 97.18%

15
SATYA PRANEETH MALLIPAM mallipamedu2@gmail.com 20761A1293

90.46%

16 YAMINI REDDY BATTULA battulayamini2003@gmail.com 20761A1269 66.64%

17 SUJINI MANDA sujinimanda2912@gmail.com 21765A1201 95.14%

18 Gayathri K gaya3kummarakuntla@gmail.com 21765A1211 99.44%

19 BATTULA RAHUL rahulcherry9848@gmail.com 21765A1207 96.34%

20 ASHOK KUMAR YARAGANI ashokkumaryaragani2603@gmail.com 21765A1206 95.73%

21 RAJESWARI PALAVAI rajeswaripalavai@gmail.com 21765A1205 90.09%

22 YARAMADI PRAVALLIKA yaramadipravalli02@gmail.com 20761A12C7 91.18%

23
VENKATA 

SRINADH REDDY NALLAPU srinadhreddy013@gmail.com 20761A12C5
93.12%

24 Ganesh Thota ganeshthota581@gmail.com 20761A12C0 90.21%

25 SALEEMA SHAIK saleema2002shaik@gmail.com 20761A12B4 98.46%

26 AKHIMA SHAIK akhima.shaik2003@gmail.com 20761A12B1 94.83%

27 Bhaskar Reddipalli bhaskaredu2503@gmail.com 20761A12A9 87.03%

28
PANTHANGI. 

AMRUTHA LAKSHMI amrutha03092003@gmail.com 20761A12A4
100.00%

29 NIMANI SNEHA PRIYA snehapriya200210@gmail.com 20761A12A0 67.56%

30
GURU SAI CHAND NEKKALAPU sainekkalapu9999@gmail.com 20761A1299

95.48%

31 Aswini Mupparaju aswini.mupparaju123@gmail.com 20761A1298 97.77%

32 RAMYASREE MANDAPATI ramyareddy172003@gmail.com 20761A1295 97.03%

33 sahalya kandimalla sahalyakandimalla@gmail.com 20761A1288 93.72%

34 JAVVAJI MYTHRI javvajimythri@gmail.com 20761A1287 97.42%

Cisco Networking Academy-CCNAv7: Introduction to Networks
Students Completed List

2020-Batch A.Y : 2022-23



35
SNEHA MADHURI JANGAM snehamadhuri4878@gmail.com 20761a1286

88.49%

36
GUNTAMUKKALA SABAREESH sabareeshguntamukkala2003@gmail.com 20761A1284

96.80%

37 SRAVANI GUGULOTHU sravanigugulothu927@gmail.com 20761A1283 92.26%

38 GORIKAPUDI KEERTHI gkeerthi986@gmail.com 20761A1282 80.69%

39 GANGASANI MANVITHA manvithareddy0210@gmail.com 20761A1280 95.92%

40
D

SAI PRAVEEN 

KUMAR d.praveendsp@gmail.com 20761A1278
98.20%

41 CHANUMOLU GAYATHRI chanumolugayathri123@gmail.com 20761A1275 94.09%

42
CHAITANYA 

REDDY BORRA chaitanyareddy2019@gmail.com 20761A1272
94.63%

43 BHAVANA BORRA borrabhavana10@gmail.com 20761A1271 98.26%

44 JOEL TURLAPATI joelturlapati02@gmail.com 20761A1259 88.73%

45 THOTA. KAVYA SRI kavyasrit222@gmail.com 20761A1258 99.16%

46 THOPULA NIKHITHA nikhithathopula57@gmail.com 20761A1257 97.62%

47
TATIKONDA LAXMI PRASANNA prasanna.official08@gmail.com 20761A1255

91.81%

48 SHAIK RESHMA reshmashaik1947@gmail.com 20761A1253 93.89%

49 Saripalli Chanikya saripallichanikya@gmail.com 20761A1249 92.39%

50 SANGOJU LALITHA sangojulalitha@gmail.com 20761A1248 93.14%

51 RONGALI MEGHANA SAI meghanar444@gmail.com 20761A1247 96.63%

52 RANGISETTY SREELAKSHMI sreerangisetty2003@gmail.com 20761A1245 95.90%

53 PAGADALA KOMALI pagadalakomali2002@gmail.com 20761A1238 95.63%

54 NIMMAGADDA RISHITA rishitanimmagadda17@gmail.com 20761A1236 93.85%

55 NAINAVARAPU YAMINI yamininainavarapu@gmail.com 20761A1235 97.50%

56 NADAKUDITI DINESH ndinesh152921@gmail.com 20761A1233 89.46%

57 RASHMITHA MORAMPUDI morampudirashmitha@gmail.com 20761A1232 82.30%

58
MEDAM

BALA 

CHOWDESWARI chowdeswari33@gmail.com 20761A1231
87.72%

59 KODHAMALA SWARNA skodhamala@gmail.com 20761A1226 89.97%

60 LEELA ANUSHA KARRI msanusha57@gmail.com 20761A1225 66.45%

61 JAFRIN JAHAN jafrin2706@gmail.com 20761A1221 98.73%

62
GUTTA

KRISHNA 

KETHURA krishnakethura50@gmail.com 20761A1220
95.85%

63 DEVI PRIYANKA GUNTURU gunturudevipriyanka2002@gmail.com 20761A1219 98.45%

64 GUNDALA ASWISH REDDY aswishreddy@gmail.com 20761A1218 96.11%

65
GUDIMETLA 

LAXMI SATWIKA satvikagudimetla@gmail.com 20761A1217
99.43%

66 GUDIBANDI POOJITHA gudibandipoojitha@gmail.com 20761A1216 96.23%

67 GOGINENI ANUSHA anushagogineni124@gmail.com 20761A1214 94.66%

68 SIDDHARDH REDDY siddhardh503@gmail.com 20761A1212 96.27%

69 SRAVANI DASARI sravani.7902@gmail.com 20761A1210 87.84%

70 CHINNI KAVITHA kavithac790@gmail.com 20761A1209 97.47%

71 CHERUKURI SUSMITHA cherukurisusmitha142@gmail.com 20761A1208 94.95%

72 BUDIGI MANJU BHARATHI manjubharathibudigi@gmail.com 20761A1206 96.44%

73 JAYA PRAKASH BUDETI jayaprakashbudeti@gmail.com 20761A1205 93.02%

74 AYYANKI SUSMITHA ayyankisusmitha@gmail.com 20761A1204 97.68%

75 AMARANENI GEETHIKA geethikaamaraneni2003@gmail.com 20761A1201 99.24%
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S.No First Name Last Name Email Student ID
Cumulative 

Grade
1 Cherukuri Saila cherukurisaila123@gmail.com 21765A1208 91.78%

2
MEDAGAM SAI KRISHNA REDDY medagamsai9989@gmail.com

21765A1202 98.56%

3 KRISHNA 

CHAITANYA REDDY GADDI chaitanyagaddi@gmail.com

20761A1213 92.66%

4 TALLURI MANASA talluri9505@gmail.com 20761A12B7 84.97%

5 AADHI RENUKA AAKULA adirenuka.akula@gmail.com 20761A1264 93.86%

6 PRASSANNA LAXMI kesanakuthychinnu29@gmail.com 20761A1243 98.79%

7 KANDAVALLI AKASH aakashramk143@gmail.com 20761A1224 90.87%

8 VANAPALLI VINAY SAI vinayvanapalli03@gmail.com 20761A1261 94.67%

9 YAMINI REDDY BATTULA battulayamini2003@gmail.com 20761A1269 90.50%

10 SUJINI MANDA sujinimanda2912@gmail.com 21765A1201 96.02%

11
SAI VAMSI KRISHNA POSANI rdvl2002@gmail.com

20761A1242 96.55%

12 SINGALADEVI UMA MAHESH umamahesh1353@gmail.com 20761A1254 94.90%

13 HABEEB SHAIK habeebshaik9989@gmail.com 20761A1251 89.88%

14 MADABATTULA PAVAN KALYAN m.pavan6677@gmail.com 20761A1229 92.91%

15
SEELAM SRINIVASA REDDY seelamsrinivasareddy152@gmail.com

20761A1250 96.41%

16
SHAIK. NAGUL MEERA BEE meerabee0309@gmail.com

20761A1252 96.23%

17 CH. HEMA KALYANI hemakalyani03@gmail.com 20761A1207 94.56%

18 Gayathri K gaya3kummarakuntla@gmail.com 21765A1211 93.29%

19 Kusumalatha K kusumalatha7828@gmail.com 21765A1210 91.44%

20 ASHOK KUMAR YARAGANI ashokkumaryaragani2603@gmail.co 21765A1206 93.95%

21 RAJESWARI PALAVAI rajeswaripalavai@gmail.com 21765A1205 96.82%

22 ROHITH NUKALA rohithnukala08@gmail.com 21765A1204 91.49%

23 YARAMADI PRAVALLIKA yaramadipravalli02@gmail.com 20761A12C7 95.27%

24 SOWJANYA VUYYURU sowjanyareddyvuyyuru@gmail.com 20761A12C6 97.25%

25 Ganesh Thota ganeshthota581@gmail.com 20761A12C0 96.61%

26 Tanneru Nithin nithintanneru2003@gmail.com 20761A12B8 94.41%

27 PALLAVI SUREDDY pallavi.sureddy@gmail.com 20761A12B6 94.48%

28 ANKITHA SIRANGAPURAM ankithareddy74@gmail.com 20761A12B5 96.56%

29 SALEEMA SHAIK saleema2002shaik@gmail.com 20761A12B4 95.41%

30 AKHIMA SHAIK akhima.shaik2003@gmail.com 20761A12B1 95.09%

31 Bhaskar Reddipalli bhaskaredu2503@gmail.com 20761A12A9 95.75%

32
PURNIMA SAI 

NIKITHA PONNALURI nikithapurnima@gmail.com
20761A12A6 97.24%

Cisco Networking Academy-Python Programming
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2020-Batch A.Y : 2022-23



33
PANTHANGI. 

AMRUTHA LAKSHMI amrutha03092003@gmail.com
20761A12A4 97.59%

34 NIMANI SNEHA PRIYA snehapriya200210@gmail.com 20761A12A0 94.81%

35 GURU SAI CHAND NEKKALAPU sainekkalapu9999@gmail.com 20761A1299 95.74%

36 Aswini Mupparaju aswini.mupparaju123@gmail.com 20761A1298 96.33%

37 RAMYASREE MANDAPATI ramyareddy172003@gmail.com 20761A1295 94.78%

38 sahalya kandimalla sahalyakandimalla@gmail.com 20761A1288 96.16%

39 JAVVAJI MYTHRI javvajimythri@gmail.com 20761A1287 94.52%

40 SNEHA MADHURI JANGAM snehamadhuri4878@gmail.com 20761a1286 91.48%

41
JALLIPALLI

DEVI LAKSMI 

NANDINI jallipallinandini@gmail.com
20761A1285 90.53%

42 SRAVANI GUGULOTHU sravanigugulothu927@gmail.com 20761A1283 94.11%

43 GORIKAPUDI KEERTHI gkeerthi986@gmail.com 20761A1282 94.74%

44 GANGASANI MANVITHA manvithareddy0210@gmail.com 20761A1280 94.65%

45
D

SAI PRAVEEN 

KUMAR d.praveendsp@gmail.com
20761A1278 90.18%

46 CHANUMOLU GAYATHRI chanumolugayathri123@gmail.com 20761A1275 95.83%

47
HARSHA DURGA 

VENKAT BYPILLA harshabypilla@gmail.com
20761A1273 96.62%

48
CHAITANYA REDDY BORRA chaitanyareddy2019@gmail.com

20761A1272 92.93%

49 BHAVANA BORRA borrabhavana10@gmail.com 20761A1271 96.12%

50 JOEL TURLAPATI joelturlapati02@gmail.com 20761A1259 92.88%

51 THOTA. KAVYA SRI kavyasrit222@gmail.com 20761A1258 97.40%

52 THOPULA NIKHITHA nikhithathopula57@gmail.com 20761A1257 91.46%

53 THATIKONDA SWATHI thatikondaswathi666@gmail.com 20761A1256 93.32%

54
TATIKONDA LAXMI PRASANNA prasanna.official08@gmail.com

20761A1255 91.47%

55 SHAIK RESHMA reshmashaik1947@gmail.com 20761A1253 94.76%

56 Saripalli Chanikya saripallichanikya@gmail.com 20761A1249 94.46%

57 SANGOJU LALITHA sangojulalitha@gmail.com 20761A1248 94.90%

58 RONGALI MEGHANA SAI meghanar444@gmail.com 20761A1247 84.48%

59 RANGISETTY SREELAKSHMI sreerangisetty2003@gmail.com 20761A1245 91.11%

60 PAGADALA KOMALI pagadalakomali2002@gmail.com 20761A1238 96.98%

61 NIMMAGADDA RISHITA rishitanimmagadda17@gmail.com 20761A1236 92.38%

62 NAINAVARAPU YAMINI yamininainavarapu@gmail.com 20761A1235 95.78%

63 NAGIRI SWATHI swathinagiri1893@gmail.com 20761A1234 92.36%

64 NADAKUDITI DINESH ndinesh152921@gmail.com 20761A1233 95.70%

65 RASHMITHA MORAMPUDI morampudirashmitha@gmail.com 20761A1232 96.96%

66
MEDAM

BALA 

CHOWDESWARI chowdeswari33@gmail.com
20761A1231 92.66%

67 KODHAMALA SWARNA skodhamala@gmail.com 20761A1226 92.07%

68 LEELA ANUSHA KARRI msanusha57@gmail.com 20761A1225 95.49%

69 JAFRIN JAHAN jafrin2706@gmail.com 20761A1221 96.51%

70
GUTTA KRISHNA KETHURA krishnakethura50@gmail.com

20761A1220 94.00%

71 DEVI PRIYANKA GUNTURU gunturudevipriyanka2002@gmail.co 20761A1219 95.96%

72 GUNDALA ASWISH REDDY aswishreddy@gmail.com 20761A1218 98.58%

73
GUDIMETLA LAXMI SATWIKA satvikagudimetla@gmail.com

20761A1217 92.93%

74 GUDIBANDI POOJITHA gudibandipoojitha@gmail.com 20761A1216 91.48%

75 GOKARAJU VENNELA gvennelaraju@gmail.com 20761A1215 86.29%

76 GOGINENI ANUSHA anushagogineni124@gmail.com 20761A1214 92.66%

77 SRAVANI DASARI sravani.7902@gmail.com 20761A1210 92.15%



78 CHINNI KAVITHA kavithac790@gmail.com 20761A1209 96.09%

79 CHERUKURI SUSMITHA cherukurisusmitha142@gmail.com 20761A1208 94.41%

80 BUDIGI MANJU BHARATHI manjubharathibudigi@gmail.com 20761A1206 95.77%

81 JAYA PRAKASH BUDETI jayaprakashbudeti@gmail.com 20761A1205 95.93%

82 AYYANKI SUSMITHA ayyankisusmitha@gmail.com 20761A1204 95.18%

83 AMARANENI GEETHIKA geethikaamaraneni2003@gmail.com 20761A1201 96.86%
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S.No First Name Last Name Email Student ID
Cumulative 

Grade
1 PEREPI DURGA TEJA tejtejateju37@gmail.com 20765A1205 95.01%

2 Shaik Riyaz bodmasrule95@gmail.com 19761A1251 94.92%

3 Vijayalakshmi Vennapusa satyareddy9963@gmail.com 19761A1261 93.61%

4 Deepthi BUsi bdeepthip@gmail.com 19761A1208 96.72%

5 Narala Indhumathi indhunarala333@gmail.com 19761A1235 94.30%

6 Bollineni Aparna bollineniaparna2001@gmail.com 19761A1270 92.81%

7 Lahari Cherukumalli laharicherukumalli@gmail.com 19761A1209 95.22%

8 Manoj kumar Kakumanu kakumanumanoj0@gmail.com 19761A1290 92.81%

9 Karanam Manjusha manjushakaranam7@gmail.com 19761A1217 93.61%

10 Lalitha Ponnaganti lalithaponnaganti321@gmail.com 19761A1247 97.80%

11 SaiPriya N narindisaipriya30@gmail.com 19761A1247 97.46%

12 Sujith Kumar Kommu sujithkumarkommu234@gmail.com 19761A1295 92.76%

13 Shaik Mastani skmastani2001@gmail.com 19761A1252 97.09%

14 Sravya Elaprolu sravyaelaprolu31@gmail.com 19761A1214 97.51%

15 Siva Viswanadhapalli viswanadhapallisiva91@gmail.com 19761A1262 88.39%

16 Kethe
Venkata Naga 

Joshitha
joshithakethe2002@gmail.com 19761A0531 91.59%

17 Maheswari Pandiri ammulu8297@gmail.com 19761A1239 91.75%

18 Arun Ravi Kanth Chittimala arunravikanth123@gmail.com 19761A1210 97.98%

19 Mohammed Inzamam inzamammohammed123@gmail.com 19761A1228 91.76%

20 Bindu sai Anumolu binduanumolu24@gmail.com 19761A1203 96.18%

21 Lekha Sri Borra borralekhasri@gmail.com 19761A1207 94.92%

22 Rudrarapu Bhavani rudrarapubhavani02@gmail.com 19761A12B2 79.63%

23 VAMSI KRISHNA MODALA mvamsikrishna98@gmail.com 19761A12C4 79.69%

24 Anusha Tumma anushatumma951@gmail.com 95.30%

25 Pulakhandam Jahnavi jahnavireddy1436@gmail.com 19761A12A9 97.26%

26 Maneesha Killampalli maneeshakillampalli15@gmail.com 19761A1222 88.16%

27 Vadlamudi.Teja Sai sri vadlamuditejasaisri@gmail.com 19761A12C2 97.19%

28 Sk Riyaz sk.riyaz991228@gmail.com 19761A1253 94.34%

29
SAMEENA 

SULTHANA
SHAIK sulthana1659@gmail.com 19761A0557 94.91%

30 RAVITEJA KARAVADI krtproperty72@gmail.com 19761A0528 97.74%
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